

## **CONTEST RULES**

## 'Renewi Tour Bidon Collection Campaign'

- 1. Every participant in the 'Renewi Tour Bidon Collection Campaign' must be domiciled in Belgium or the Netherlands.
- 2. Participation in the contest is possible from August 12, 2024, until August 25, 2024, at 11:59 PM.
- 3. Each participant must be at least 18 years old.
- 4. To participate, contestants must meet the following conditions:
  - Submit an old bidon at one of the stage cities of the Renewi Tour.
  - Post a fun photo with the submitted bidon on Instagram or Facebook with the hashtag #RenewiTour and #recycle.
  - Participants may only enter the contest once and can win only one prize.
- 5. The photo must clearly relate to the collection campaign and/or the Renewi Tour.
- 6. A list of the exact locations of the collection points will be published on the official Renewi Tour website and social media channels.
- 7. Multiple winners will be selected. No drawing will take place. Winners will be selected based on the originality and creativity of their photos.
- 8. The winners will be announced no later than 2 days after the end of the contest and will be chosen from those who posted a photo with the hashtag #RenewiTour and #recycle.
- 9. Prizes include VIP tickets, a leader's jersey, and other surprises.
- 10. Prizes must be accepted as awarded and cannot be modified. Exchange for cash value will not be offered or accepted. Renewi Tour reserves the right to substitute prizes for prizes of equal value.
- 11. Winners will also be contacted personally via a private message on the respective social media platform.
- 12. The organization is not liable for any damage, loss, or disappointment suffered by participants as a result of participating in the contest or accepting a prize.
- 13. This contest is organized by Renewi NV, Berkebossenlaan 7, 2400 Mol.
- 14. In case of misuse, cheating, or fraud, Renewi NV reserves the right to immediately exclude the participant(s) from the contest or other contests organized by Renewi NV.
- 15. This contest is in no way sponsored, managed, or associated with Instagram or Facebook.
- 16. The organizer reserves the right to modify, cancel, or extend a contest in the event of force majeure.
- 17. By participating in the contest, participants agree to these rules.

Good luck, and we look forward to your creative entries!